L1V Meeting Minutes
May 2, 2024

President John Albora called the meeting to order followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.
Sign-in sheets are on the table so don’t forget to sign in as points are being awarded.

The Board members brought coffee and donuts. Guests and new members were
introduced.

Upcoming events

Tech Session with NCRS

On Saturday, May 4, there will be a Tech Session at Chris Mazilli's shop (Dream Car
Restorations) looking at some of the restorations he is doing. We will be joining NCRS
at the shop. The session will start at 10:00 AM and run until noon or so. Their address is
100 but it is behind the building marked 45 South Service Road.

Sunrise Senior Living Display

On May 18, we will be participating in a display at Sunrise Senior Living Center to raise
money for Alzheimer’s Association. It is an all-car event and will start at 9:00 AM. They
will provide coffee and pastries. Hopefully, the inclement weather will hold off this year.
It should be a good event as other clubs will also participate.

Memorial Day Parade in Plainview

John A. reported that he has participated in the parade in the past and it is a great
parade and only take a couple of hours. Anyone interested in being in the parade
should see him.

Brunch at Windemere in Mattituck

On Sunday, June 9, we are holding a brunch at Windamere at Strong’s Marina at 11:00
AM. Phil K. arranged a fixed price if we bring our Corvettes or other classic cars.
Parking will be on the grass, and they have room for thirty cars. The restaurant is on
the Peconic Bay. People can meet at the Welcome Center on the Eastbound LIE and
caravan out to the next rest stop near Exit 66 to meet up with the “East Enders” and
travel out the rest of the way together.



RPM Go-Karts

We still have a down payment for go-karting but we don’t have a date yet. John A,,
Rich F., Phil P., and Brian L. have expressed a strong desire to go. If anyone else
wants to go, please see John A.

Weekly Cruise Night

John A. proposed a weekly cruise night and much interest was expressed by the
members. It was decided that we would try it at Burger City starting Wednesday, May
8. Of course this is weather permitting. Stay tuned on the club’s What's App for updates.
Hopefully, it won’t be a problem at the location.

Night at the Diamond

Phil P. announced that we have set Friday, June 21 for a group night at a Long Island
Ducks game. Fireworks are also scheduled for after the game. Tickets are $22.00 each.
Either Zelle the money to Phil or buy your own ticket in section 106 where we have
twenty seats set aside.

Membership
Brian L. reported we have 95 members.
He reported on all the birthdays this month.

Vice-President

Phil P. reported on other car shows and road rallies being held.

NCRS Metro-LI Island chapter is holding their Spring Meet on Sunday, May 19 at JTM
starting at 7:00 AM and running until about 4:00 PM. All are welcome to learn about
NCRS judging. You don’t need to have a car being judged to attend.

Recording Secretary

Marty F. reported that next month (June) we will be back in the large meeting room
downstairs. There has been quite a lot of difficulty getting the person at the library who
is responsible for scheduling meeting rooms, to respond to our request. Please pay
attention to the posting on the club website for any changes to locations. It will also be
in the email which is sent out the week of the meeting.

In July, the meeting will be held at BFCU prior to our annual car show to review set-up
and jobs. Please be sure to attend that meeting so you know what to do.



Other Business

BFCU Annual Car Show

Things are developing slowly. John A reported that he attended the Tobay Beach Car
Show and spoke with several vendors and handed out information and applications for
our show. At this point, we have 3 paid sponsors and 2 more who have not yet paid.
We have 1 Vendor — Donna’s Sausages — which was a hit last year. The ice cream
vendor has been contacted but hasn’t yet responded.

Greg Mehr knows a Port-A-Potty contact. Last year it was Outback at a cost of $750.00
for 4 units. Drop off and pick-up the same day may cost a bit more but is required by
BFCU.

Last Hope Animal Shelter will be there and are planning to bring dogs and t-shirts to
sell.

Joe B. will be Judging Chairman and requested that the trophy count be the same as
last year. The design of the plagues was a big hit with the recipients.

Sign-up sheets for jobs at the show are on the front table so please sign up. We all
need to be there to help as this is our only fund-raising event of the year. Pray for great
weather!

50/50

The winning ticket was drawn by our guest and the winner was Phil K. (who will bring
refreshments to our next meeting).

There being no additional business the meeting was adjourned.

Respectfully Submitted,

Martha Baker-Fingerhut, Recording Secretary



2024

DATE

5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/3/2024
5/6/2024
5/6/2024
5/6/2024
5/7/2024
5/7/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/15/2024
5/16/2024
5/16/2024
5/16/2024
5/16/2024
5/17/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/12024
5/20/2024
5/21/2024
5/25/2024
5/25/2024
5/25/2024
5/25/2024
5/25/2024
5/25/2024
5/25/2024
5/27/2024
5/28/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024
5/29/2024

TOTALS

5/1/2024
5/31/2024

TOTALS

LI VETTES

MAY  ACTIVITY

BALANCE MONTHLY RECEIPTS = DISBURSE

46.00
46.00

46.00
46.00
46.00
75.00

81.19
46.00

15.99

11.60

39.56

7.58
23.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
20.00
20.00

175.00
47.14
1000.00
45.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
152.07
46.00
250.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
45.00
46.00
45.00
23.00
250.00
46.00
64.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00

46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
45.00

3,047.31 3,434.21 386.90

8,004.58

11,051.89

BALANCE YTD

NET

RECEIPTS = DISBURSE

11,051.89 1,662.84 9,788.42 7,525.58

PURPOSE

NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
SHOP RITE

NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
50/50

SAFEGUARD MONTHLY FEE
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
ZOOM FEE

STAPLES PURCHASE

HOME DEPOT

HOME DEPOT

NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
BFCU REGISTRATION

BFCU REGISTRATION
DREAM CAR TECH REFRESHMENTS
DR CARD USED IN ERROR
BFCU SPONSOR - ALL COUNTY TOW
NEW MEMBER APPLICATION
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
KEURIG RETURN REIMBURSEMENT
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
BFCU SPONSOR - ADRIAN MULLER
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
MEMBER DUES

NORTH FORK BRUNCH
MEMBER DUES

NORTH FORK BRUNCH
BFCU SPONSOR - GAYNOR BROS
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
CLUB MERCHANDISE SALES
MEMBER DUES

MEMBER DUES

MEMBER DUES

MEMBER DUES

NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
NORTH FORK BRUNCH
MEMBER DUES

METHOD

#1454

CK # 1455
ZELLE
ZELLE

CK
CK
CK

BFCU
CAR SHOW

-11.60

20.00
20.00

1000.00

250.00

250.00

1,528.40

BFCU
CAR SHOW

3,100.60

CARLISLE

0.00

CARLISLE

-599.40

HOLIDAY
PARTY

0.00

HOLIDAY
PARTY

-1,241.98

LIVETTES
OPERATING

-9.98

75.00
-81.19

-15.99

-39.56
-7.58

-175.00
47.14

152.07

64.00

8.91

LIVETTES
OPERATING

-1,554.15 1,385.00 -200.00 -327.23 1,100.00

MEMBER
DUES

45.00

45.00

45.00

45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00

45.00

360.00

MEMBER
DUES

RPM

0.00

RPM

ST PAT
LUNCH

0.00

ST PAT
LUNCH

Misc

46.00
46.00

46.00
46.00
46.00

46.00

23.00
46.00
46.00
46.00

46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00

46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
23.00

46.00

-46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00

1,150.00|

MisC




	2024.05minutes.pdf (p.1-3)
	5-31-24 FINANCIALS.pdf (p.4)

