



# LIV Meeting Minutes

## May 2, 2024

President John Albora called the meeting to order followed by the Pledge of Allegiance. Sign-in sheets are on the table so don't forget to sign in as points are being awarded. The Board members brought coffee and donuts. Guests and new members were introduced.

### Upcoming events

#### **Tech Session with NCRS**

On Saturday, May 4, there will be a Tech Session at Chris Mazilli's shop (Dream Car Restorations) looking at some of the restorations he is doing. We will be joining NCRS at the shop. The session will start at 10:00 AM and run until noon or so. Their address is 100 but it is behind the building marked 45 South Service Road.

#### **Sunrise Senior Living Display**

On May 18, we will be participating in a display at Sunrise Senior Living Center to raise money for Alzheimer's Association. It is an all-car event and will start at 9:00 AM. They will provide coffee and pastries. Hopefully, the inclement weather will hold off this year. It should be a good event as other clubs will also participate.

#### **Memorial Day Parade in Plainview**

John A. reported that he has participated in the parade in the past and it is a great parade and only take a couple of hours. Anyone interested in being in the parade should see him.

#### **Brunch at Windemere in Mattituck**

On Sunday, June 9, we are holding a brunch at Windemere at Strong's Marina at 11:00 AM. Phil K. arranged a fixed price if we bring our Corvettes or other classic cars. Parking will be on the grass, and they have room for thirty cars. The restaurant is on the Peconic Bay. People can meet at the Welcome Center on the Eastbound LIE and caravan out to the next rest stop near Exit 66 to meet up with the "East Enders" and travel out the rest of the way together.

## **RPM Go-Karts**

We still have a down payment for go-karting but we don't have a date yet. John A., Rich F., Phil P., and Brian L. have expressed a strong desire to go. If anyone else wants to go, please see John A.

## **Weekly Cruise Night**

John A. proposed a weekly cruise night and much interest was expressed by the members. It was decided that we would try it at Burger City starting Wednesday, May 8. Of course this is weather permitting. Stay tuned on the club's What's App for updates. Hopefully, it won't be a problem at the location.

## **Night at the Diamond**

Phil P. announced that we have set Friday, June 21 for a group night at a Long Island Ducks game. Fireworks are also scheduled for after the game. Tickets are \$22.00 each. Either Zelle the money to Phil or buy your own ticket in section 106 where we have twenty seats set aside.

## Membership

Brian L. reported we have 95 members.

He reported on all the birthdays this month.

## Vice-President

Phil P. reported on other car shows and road rallies being held.

NCRS Metro-LI Island chapter is holding their Spring Meet on Sunday, May 19 at JTM starting at 7:00 AM and running until about 4:00 PM. All are welcome to learn about NCRS judging. You don't need to have a car being judged to attend.

## Recording Secretary

Marty F. reported that next month (June) we will be back in the large meeting room downstairs. There has been quite a lot of difficulty getting the person at the library who is responsible for scheduling meeting rooms, to respond to our request. Please pay attention to the posting on the club website for any changes to locations. It will also be in the email which is sent out the week of the meeting.

In July, the meeting will be held at BFCU prior to our annual car show to review set-up and jobs. Please be sure to attend that meeting so you know what to do.

## Other Business

### **BFCU Annual Car Show**

Things are developing slowly. John A reported that he attended the Tobay Beach Car Show and spoke with several vendors and handed out information and applications for our show. At this point, we have 3 paid sponsors and 2 more who have not yet paid. We have 1 Vendor – Donna's Sausages – which was a hit last year. The ice cream vendor has been contacted but hasn't yet responded.

Greg Mehr knows a Port-A-Potty contact. Last year it was Outback at a cost of \$750.00 for 4 units. Drop off and pick-up the same day may cost a bit more but is required by BFCU.

Last Hope Animal Shelter will be there and are planning to bring dogs and t-shirts to sell.

Joe B. will be Judging Chairman and requested that the trophy count be the same as last year. The design of the plaques was a big hit with the recipients.

Sign-up sheets for jobs at the show are on the front table so please sign up. We all need to be there to help as this is our only fund-raising event of the year. Pray for great weather!

### **50/50**

The winning ticket was drawn by our guest and the winner was Phil K. (who will bring refreshments to our next meeting).

There being no additional business the meeting was adjourned.

Respectfully Submitted,

Martha Baker-Fingerhut, Recording Secretary

2024	L I VETTES													
	MAY ACTIVITY													
DATE	BALANCE	MONTHLY NET	RECEIPTS	DISBURSE	PURPOSE	METHOD	BFCU CAR SHOW	CARLISLE	HOLIDAY PARTY	L I VETTES OPERATING	MEMBER DUES	RPM	ST PAT LUNCH	MISC
5/2/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	ZELLE						46.00		
5/2/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	ZELLE						46.00		
5/2/2024				9.98	SHOP RITE	DR CARD				-9.98				
5/2/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CASH						46.00		
5/2/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CASH						46.00		
5/2/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CASH						46.00		
5/2/2024		75.00			50/50	CASH				75.00				
5/3/2024			81.19		SAFEGUARD MONTHLY FEE	DR CARD				-81.19				
5/6/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	ZELLE						46.00		
5/6/2024		15.99			ZOOM FEE	DR CARD				-15.99				
5/6/2024		11.60			STAPLES PURCHASE	DR CARD	-11.60							
5/7/2024		39.56			HOME DEPOT	DR CARD				-39.56				
5/7/2024		7.58			HOME DEPOT	DR CARD				-7.58				
5/8/2024		23.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						23.00		
5/8/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
5/8/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
5/8/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
5/8/2024		20.00			BFCU REGISTRATION	CK	20.00							
5/8/2024		20.00			BFCU REGISTRATION	CK	20.00							
5/9/2024		175.00			DREAM CAR TECH REFRESHMENTS	# 1454				-175.00				
5/9/2024		47.14			DR CARD USED IN ERROR	CK				47.14				
5/9/2024		1000.00			BFCU SPONSOR - ALL COUNTY TOW	CK	1000.00							
5/9/2024		45.00			NEW MEMBER APPLICATION	CK				45.00				
5/9/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
5/9/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
5/9/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
5/9/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
5/9/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
5/9/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
5/9/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
5/9/2024		152.07			KEURIG RETURN REIMBURSEMENT	CK				152.07				
5/15/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	ZELLE						46.00		
5/16/2024		250.00			BFCU SPONSOR - ADRIAN MULLER	CK	250.00							
5/16/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
5/16/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CASH						46.00		
5/16/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
5/17/2024		45.00			MEMBER DUES	ZELLE				45.00				
5/20/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	ZELLE				45.00				
5/20/2024		45.00			MEMBER DUES	ZELLE				45.00				
5/21/2024		23.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	ZELLE				23.00				
5/25/2024		250.00			BFCU SPONSOR - GAYNOR BROS	ZELLE	250.00							
5/25/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
5/25/2024		64.00			CLUB MERCHANDISE SALES	CK				64.00				
5/25/2024		45.00			MEMBER DUES	CK				45.00				
5/25/2024		45.00			MEMBER DUES	CK				45.00				
5/25/2024		45.00			MEMBER DUES	CK				45.00				
5/25/2024		45.00			MEMBER DUES	CK				45.00				
5/25/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK # 1455						-46.00		
5/27/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	ZELLE						46.00		
5/28/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	ZELLE						46.00		
5/29/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
5/29/2024		46.00			NORTH FORK BRUNCH	CK						46.00		
TOTALS	3,047.31	3,434.21	386.90				1,528.40	0.00	0.00	8.91	360.00	0.00	0.00	1,150.00
<b>5/1/2024</b>	<b>8,004.58</b>													
<b>5/31/2024</b>	<b>11,051.89</b>													
BALANCE	YTD NET	RECEIPTS	DISBURSE				BFCU CAR SHOW	CARLISLE	HOLIDAY PARTY	L I VETTES OPERATING	MEMBER DUES	RPM	ST PAT LUNCH	MISC
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>11,051.89</b>	<b>1,662.84</b>	<b>9,788.42</b>	<b>7,525.58</b>			<b>3,100.60</b>	<b>-599.40</b>	<b>-1,241.98</b>	<b>-1,554.15</b>	<b>1,385.00</b>	<b>-200.00</b>	<b>-327.23</b>	<b>1,100.00</b>